RECORDATION FOR

07-23-1999

IMERIT OF COMMEDCE edlic standonat bun too.

PATENT

101099719 Tab settings race or ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there MRN 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les). (1) Tatsuru NAKAGAKI Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Internal Address: _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(las) attached? U. Yos. U. No. 3. Hattire of conveyance: **Ø** Assignment Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome ☐ Merger Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, **U** Security Agreement U Change of Name Clly: Kanagawa State: ZIP.211-8588 U Other Country: Japan Execution Date: June 14, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? U Yes tx Ho 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/348,937 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 14, 1999 B. Patent Ho.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? U Yes U Ho DOCKET NO.: FUJ 16.276 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Hame: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING Ki Enclosed 60TH FEOOR L1 Anthorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE 8. Deposit account number: SUITE 6024 08-1634 City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). DØ NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Samson Helfgott p q Hame of Person Slyning Skynakure Date Req. No.: 23,072 Lefal number of pages lockedlog cover shoot, attachiyants, and document: Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Filed by Express Mall

Any fee due with this paper, at fully covered by an onclosed check may be charged on Deposit Acct. No 08-1634



ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJ 16.276

		low named inventor, ASSIGNO			ention in :
BASES	STATL	ON EQUIPMENT AND BASE	STATION CONTROL I	EQUIPMENT	
<u></u>					
for which		· .			
(check one)	[X]	an application is being filed concurrently herewith,			
	[]	an application for a Patent of	the United States was file	d on	
	[]	and given Application Serial	No	·	
and WHERE	EAS,	FUJITSU LIMITED			
		usiness at <u>1-1, Kamikoda</u> 211-8588 Japan	naka 4-chome, Naka	ahara-ku, Ka	wasaki-shi, , ASSIGNEE
		ning the entire right, title and in	terest in, to and under the	said invention ar	
ferred and so successors, lesaid United Swhich may protection, ir filed for said applications Patent Laws international and all forms cates and desail extension ASSIGN	et over egal regal	ion, the receipt of which is he and by these presents does he presentatives and assigns, the expelication and all divisions, rented thereon and all reissues g, without limitation, all application in any country or country or country or claim for the same the United States, the Internation ment or the domestic laws of the dustrial property protection, in which may be granted for said in wals and reissues thereof; atthorizes and requests the Corrections of the country	reby sell, assign, transfer ntire right, title and intere- newals and continuations and extensions thereof; ations for patents, utility les foreign to the United expriority rights derived find al Convention for the Pro- eccuntry in which any su- cluding, without limitation invention in any country of	r and set over, unst in, to and under thereof, and all application models, and desired to tection of Industry countries foreing and the tection of Industry countries foreing and the tection of Industry countries foreing and the tection of Industry countries foreing and Trademarks of	to the said ASSIGNEE, its refer the said invention, and the Patents of the United States ons for industrial property gns which may hereafter be with the right to file such States application under the trial Property, or any other filed, as may be applicable; models, inventor's certifign to the United States and the United States, and any
Official of an forms of inc	ny cou Iustrial	ntry or countries foreign to the property protection on applipresentatives and assigns, in ac	United States, whose du ations as aforesaid, to i	ity it is to issue p issue the same to	patents or other evidence or
not executed	, and w	OR covenants and agrees that ill not execute, any agreement	n conflict herewith.		
legal represe lawful paper do everythin	ntative s, exec g possi	OR further covenants and agress and assigns, any facts known ute all divisional, continuing, to ble to aid the said ASSIGNEE or said invention in all countries.	respecting said invention eissue and foreign applica its successors, legal repre	, and testify in ar ations, make all r	y legal proceeding, sign all ightful oaths, and generally
Full name of	sole o	r first inventor Tatsuru	NAKAGAKI		
		: Tatsure nahago	li.	Date	June 14, 1999
		Kawasaki-shi, Kanagaw		Citizenship	Japan
Post Office	Addres	s c/o FUJITSU LIMITED	1-1, Kamikodanak	a 4-chome, 1	Nakahara-ku,
1 051 011100 1	144.00	Kawasaki-shi, Ka	nagawa 211-8588 Ja	apan	
Full name of	Fecon				
		signature			
		ingliature			
		s			
1 OST OTHER 1	rames	·			

PATENT REEL: 010106 FRAME: 0287